GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4565
ANSWERED ON:20.08.2010
DISBURSEMENT OF LOANS BY HUDCO
Sainuji Shri Kowase Marotrao

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of loans sanctioned and disbursed by the Housing & Urban Development Corporation(HUDCO) to the people of economically weaker sections in the country, particularly in tribal areas during each of the last three years and the current year alongwith the number of people benefited therefrom, State/UT-wise;

(b) whether the Union Government has also received any financial assistance from the World Bank and the Asian Development Bank for housing sector during the last three years; and

(c) if so, the details thereof alongwith the funds disbursed to States for housing purpose out of the financial assistance received from the said banks, State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION (KUMARI SELJA)

(a): Housing & Urban Development Corporation Limited (HUDCO) has sanctioned 4,20,108 dwelling units for the economically weaker sections with loan assistance of Rs. 1,463.67 crore and has disbursed an amount of Rs. 226 crore from April, 2007 to June, 2010 as per details annexed.

(b) &(c): No assistance has been received from the World Bank and the Asian Development Bank by the Government of India in the housing sector during the last three years.
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